#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6878524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ESSEF CORPORATION	10/25/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PENTAIR WATER TREATMENT (OH) COMPANY	
Street Address:	5500 WAYZATA BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 800	
City:	GOLDEN VALLEY	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416-1259	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7017771		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3126551500

**Email:** catherine.fritz@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159916-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE FRITZ
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Fritz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=OH\_-\_Certificate\_of\_Amendment\_Changing\_Name\_from\_Essef\_Corporation\_to\_Pentair\_Water\_Treatment\_(OFsource=OH\_-\_Certificate\_of\_Amendment\_Changing\_Name\_from\_Essef\_Corporation\_to\_Pentair\_Water\_Treatment\_(OFsource=OH - Certificate of Amendment Changing Name from Essef Corporation to Pentair Water Treatment (OF-

PATENT 506831704 REEL: 057265 FRAME: 0199



DATE: 11/15/2004

DOCUMENT ID 200431702424

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY 00 CERT 00 COPY

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

242157

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

## PENTAIR WATER TREATMENT (OH) COMPANY

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200431702424

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

SCRETARIO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRAC

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 12th day of November, A.D. 2004.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 057265 FRAME: 0200



# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos

e-mail; busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form; (Select One)

#### Mail Form to one of the Following:

**●** Ye

PO Box 1390

Columbus, OH 43216

\*\*\* Requires an additional fee of \$100 \*\*\*

O No

PO Box 1028

Columbus, OH 43216

### Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1)			····
(1) Domestic for Profit	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS	(2) Domestic Non-Profit	
(122-AMAP)	✓ Amendment (125-AMDS)	Amended	Amendment
,	(120-AMDD)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general infor	mation in this section for the box chec	ked above.	
Name of Corporation	Essef Corporation		
Charler Number	242157		
Name of Officer	Louis L. Ainsworth		
Title	Secretary		
Please check if additional	provisions attached.		
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
A meeting of the	shareholders	directors ( non-	profit amended articles only)
members was duly call			
	(D	ale)	
ote was cast which entitle		nased upon the quorum pr 6 as the voting power of the tors (non-profit amended art	he corporation.
members who would be articles of regulations of	entitled to the notice of a meeting or	Such other proportion not	tless than a majority as the
lause applies if amended b	ox is checked.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Resolved, that the following nd take the place of the ex	amended articles of incorporations be disting articles of incorporation and all	e and the same are hereb amendments thereto.	py adopted to supercede

541

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

SECOND: The place in the State of Ohio where its principal office is located is in the City of:  (cty, village or township) (county)  THIRD: The purposes of the corporation are as follows:  FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is:  (Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized Representative  Authorized Representative  Date	A11 - 6 AU - 6					
FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Pentair Water Treatment (OH) Company  SECOND: The place in the State of Ohio where its principal office is located is in the City of:  (c-ty, village or townsh.p) (county)  THIRD: The purposes of the corporation are as follows:  FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is:  (Does not apply to box (2))  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized (signed) by an authorized Representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth  (Print Name)	If an amen	dment box is chec	on must be comp ked, complete the	rieted if an amended bi e areas that apply,	ox is checked.	
THIRD: The purposes of the corporation are as follows:  FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is:  (Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)					ment (OH) Company	
THIRD: The purposes of the corporation are as follows:  FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2))  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)	SECOND:	The place in the	State of Ohio wh	ere its principal office	is located is in the C	ity of:
THIRD: The purposes of the corporation are as follows:  FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is: (Does not apply to box (2))  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding is:  (Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED  Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth  (Print Name)		<u>-</u>			(county)	
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)	THIRD:	The purposes of	the corporation a	are as follows:		
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)					00.770.044.4	
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)		L		<u> </u>		
(Does not apply to box (2))  REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)	FOURTH:	The number of sh	nares which the o	corporation is authoriz	ed to have outstandi	ng is:
Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)						
Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)				4 .		
(See Instructions)  Authorized Representative  (See Instructions)  Louis L. Ainsworth  (Print Name)			Tuen	is halleyou	21V2	Ortober 25, 2004
(See Instructions) Louis L. Ainsworth (Print Name)	(signed) b	y an authorized	Authorized Re	epresentative		Date
·			Louis L. Ainswe	orth		
			,			
			Oddicialy			
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Authorized Representative Date			Authorized Re	presentative		Date
(Print Name)			(Print Name)			
			**************************************			

541

**RECORDED: 08/23/2021** 

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002